Shri Dayananda Panchakam



Document Information

Text title : dayAnandapanchakam File name : dayAnandapanchakamPS.itx Category : deities_misc, puShpAshrIvatsan, gurudev, panchaka Location : doc_deities_misc Author : Pushpa Srivatsan Transliterated by : N V Vathsan nvvathsan at gmail.com Proofread by : N V Vathsan nvvathsan at gmail.com Source : Dayananda Stotravali Latest update : March 24, 2018 Send corrections to : Sanskrit@cheerful.com This text is actionly emissingly assume of Surt. Duckers

This text is entirely original composition of Smt. Pushpa Srivatsan, and copyright Smt. Pushpa Srivatsan. All rights reserved by the author. 1) **Under no conditions** can either the whole or any part of this composition be **translated**, **adapted**, or **used for commercial purposes**. 2) Neither the whole nor any part of this composition can be reproduced, recorded, used in public perfomances, or distributed in any other way without **prior written permission** from the copyright holder, the author Smt. Pushpa Srivatsan (contact N V Vathsan nvvathsan@gmail.com).

Please note that proofreading is done using Devanagari version and other language/scripts are converted using **sanscript**.

September 26, 2021

sanskritdocuments.org

 $\sim\sim\sim\sim\sim$

Shri DayAnanda Pa nchakam ShrI RAmajayam OM Sadguru Shri TyAgarAjasvAmine namo namaH .

ઝંંગ श्रीरामजयम । ॐ सद्गरुश्रीत्यागराजस्वामिने नमो नमः । अथ श्रीदयानन्दपञ्चकम् । एकवस्तुप्रमाणं तं एकसत्यस्वरूपिणम् । एकवाक्यप्रकाशं तं दयानन्दं प्रणौम्यहम् ॥ १॥ द्विकरेहपरार्थं तं द्वयातिगगूणाश्रयम् । द्वन्द्वातीतप्रशान्तं तं दयानन्दं प्रणौम्यहम् ॥ २॥ त्रिगुणातीततत्त्वप्रबोधनाचार्यतल्लजम् । त्रितापार्त्यतिगम्यं तं दयानन्दं प्रणौम्यहम् ॥ ३॥ चतुर्धामोपगंगं तं चतुराननवाग्वरम् । चत्रार्थप्रवक्तारं दयानन्दं प्रणौम्यहम् ॥ ४॥ पञ्चाशीत्यायूराचार्यं पञ्चाननदयास्पदम् । पञ्चकश्लोकमालं तं दयानन्दं प्रणौम्यहम् ॥ ५॥ त्यागब्रह्मगुरुस्वामिशिष्यापुष्पासुकीर्तितम् । साधुं वन्दे दयानन्दं शतायुःशुभमङ्गलम् ॥ इति सद्गुरुश्रीत्यागराजस्वामिनः शिष्यया भक्तया पृष्पया कृतं श्रीदयानन्दपञ्चकं गुरौ समर्पितम् । ॐ शूभमस्तू ।

श्रीदयानन्दपञ्चकम्

Shri Dayananda Panchakam

The one who shows the means to true knowledge and perception of the One Reality; the form of the One Truth; the one who throws light on the one aphorism (tat tvam asi – That thou art); I extol Sri Dayananda. 1

The one who bestows the wealth (of knowledge) that serves the twin purposes of this world and beyond; the one who transcends duality; the refuge of all virtues; the tranquil one, beyond the pairs of opposites; I extol Sri Dayananda. 2

The great teacher, expert in explaining the real nature of the Truth that transcends the three qualities (sattva, rajas and tamas); the one who is beyond the three afflictions (Adi Atmikam, Adi bhautikam and Adi daivikam – caused by self, surroundings and Divine dispensation); I extol Sri Dayananda. 3

The one whose abode is by the Ganga in the sacred region of the four shrines (Badrinath, Kedarnath, Yamunotri and Gangotri); the one who has the boon of expression from Lord Brahma Himself; the one who expounds the significance of the four puruShArthas (dharma, artha, kAma and mokSha); I extol Sri Dayananda. 4

The AchArya, 85 years of age; the abode of Lord Siva's grace; the one adorned by this garland of five shlokas; I extol Sri Dayananda. The one well sung by Pushpa, disciple of Sadguru Sri Tyagabrahmam; I revere the ascetic, Sri Dayananda; the auspicious one living hundred years. 5

Encoded and proofread by N V Vathsan nvvathsan at gmail.com Copyright Pushpa Srivatsan

 $\rightarrow 0$

Shri Dayananda Panchakam

This text is entirely original composition of Smt. Pushpa Srivatsan, and copyright Smt.
Pushpa Srivatsan. All rights reserved by the author. 1) Under no conditions can either the whole or any part of this composition be translated, adapted, or used for commercial purposes. 2) Neither the whole nor any part of this composition can be reproduced, recorded, used in public perfomances, or distributed in any other way without prior written permission from the copyright holder, the author Smt. Pushpa Srivatsan (contact N V Vathsan nvvathsan@gmail.com).

 \rightarrow

pdf was typeset on September 26, 2021 Please send corrections to *sanskrit@cheerful.com*